
TRANSPORT GUIDE
2 0 2 4  -  2 0 2 5



Dear Parents / Guardians,

Thank you for taking the time to look at Danes Hill 
School’s bus service for the 2024-2025 academic year. 
This is the third version of such a guide, which sets out 
the wide range of travel options available to the pupils 
at Danes Hill School.

From September 2024, Danes Hill have appointed 
Vectare, a specialist school transport management 
company, to manage the home to school bus service.

Vectare are responsible for over 2 million independent 
school journeys per annum. Vectare will manage all 
aspects of the school’s service from next academic 
year, and any enquiries can be directed to their team 
at daneshillschool@vectare.co.uk. 

All bookings for school bus routes are made via 
our online booking system, which can be viewed 
at daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk. The website also 
incorporates an interactive journey planner which 
allows you to enter your postcode and find your 
closest bus stop.

This guide provides an overview of the school bus 
service network and contains further details including 
fare and timetable information. All bookings for 
all routes can be made via the dedicated transport 
website. The website allows 

you to book travel 24/7 from anywhere in the world, 
meaning that if you need to leave early for work one 
morning or you are running late and you would like 
your child to travel on a school bus as a one off, you 
can make a booking right up until the bus is due to 
depart (apart from the Late bus).

The late services are also on the website, and should 
you need to change onto the late bus. You will be 
required to make this change before 17:00 on the day 
of travel.

Other amendments and changes can also be made via 
the ‘my account’ section of the website.

If you need any further assistance, or you would like 
to discuss travel options from areas not currently 
served by our network, please contact us via the 
contact us form which can be found on the school 
transport website - daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk 

I would like to take this opportunity to wish your child 
a pleasant and successful academic year ahead.

Yours faithfully,

James Pope
Estates Director

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

WELCOME

mailto:daneshillschool%40vectare.co.uk?subject=
http://daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk
http://daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk


from
north sheen

putney

clapham
junction

leatherhead

ashtead

epsom
Zone 1

Zone 1

ewell
west

stoneleigh
from
su
on

motspur
park

raynes park

earlsfield

haydons
road

tooting

belmont

ta
enham
corner

banstead

tadworth

cobham
& stoke 
d’abernon

oxsho


claygate

Zone 2

Wimbledon 2

Wimbledon 1

Oatlands / Weybridge

Putney

Fairmile

Epsom

Cobham

Claygate

Bus stop

National Rail Line / Station

morden
south

chessington
north

malden
manor

A217

A24

A24

M25

M25

M25

8

910

Meadway

The 
Swan

Claygate 
Railway 
Station

The Causeway 
(AM) / Ruxley

Ridge (PM)

New Road
/ Li�leworth Road

7

8

9

5

suriton

esher

hersham

from
teddington

norbiton

hampton
court

cobham

new 
malden

worcester
park

Zone 3

Zone 3

Blundel Lane 
Jnc Randolph Close

Pendenza

Sainsburys
Cobham Highstreet

Between Streets

Plough Bridge

Broadoaks Park, 
West Byfleet

Northfields 
Ashtead

Burgh
Heath Road

BP Garage 
Woodcate Hall

Epsom 
College
Bus stop

Sandy Lane
West

Nightingale
Close

Blackhills

Icklingham 
Road Bus Stop

Hunting 
Close

Queens Rd, 
Woodside Avenue

Burwood 
Park

 Old Avenue

Ellesmere 
Road

Coalecroft Road

Putney Leisure Centre

St Johns 
Avenue

Fulham High Street 
(Stop FU) / (Stop FJ)

Ruvigny
Gardens 

Kitson Road
Barnes

Munster Road
(Stop FS) 

Clarendon Drive
Rossdale Road (AM only) 

Festing Road 
Stop J (AM) and

Stop F (PM)

barnes

The Paddocks

Hanger Hill,
Prince Road

Elgin
Road

Weybridge
Railway Station

(Stop A)

8

6

4

5

weybridge

from
addlestone

byfleet
and new haw

west
byfleet

from 
e�ingham
junction

Blakes Lane 
(Stop MM/MB)

Parkway 
Raynes Park

Greenway 
(Stop GA) /

(Stop GS)

The Nelson Health 
Centre (Stop MF/MU)

Morden Road 
(Stop SN) / (Stop SK)

Leopold Road

Wimbledon 
Common War 

Memorial (Stop C)

Belvedere Avenue
(Stop W) / (Stop U)

Cannon Hill Lane 
Jnc Buckleigh Avenue

Lebanon Drive

Eaton Park Road

Leigh Hill Road, 
Icklingham Road

4

5

6

Somerville Road8

Fairmile

Queens Drive7

Stokeheaths Road8

Princes Drive9

Claygate

TrapsLane
/ Langley Grove

Fitzgeorge Avenue,
Traps Lane

9 Durham Road Orchard 
Lane Bus Stop

10 Co�enham Park Road 
bus stop

Edge Hill (Stop L) 
/ (Stop K)

Wimbledon 2

8 Bathgate 
Road Stop

Upper Richmond 
Road EH (AM) 
EG (PM)

Southdean 
Gardens

Dault Road 
(AM only)

Wimbledon 
Telephone 
Exchange
(Stop J/M)

Zone 2

Zone 3

Zone 3

Zone 3

Zone 3

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

ROUTE MAP



Claygate
Zones Stops AM PM

2 New Road/Littleworth Road 07:28 17:18

2 The Causeway (AM) / Ruxley Ridge (PM) 07:33 17:33

2 Claygate Railway Station bus stop 07:38 17:20

2 The Swan 07:42 17:07

2 Copsem Lane/Haymeads Drive 07:45 17:04

1 Meadway 07:48 17:03

1 Queens Drive 07:52 16:54

1 Stokeheaths Road 07:55 16:53

1 Princes Drive 07:58 16:50

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:45

Cobham
Zones Stops AM PM

3 Broadoaks Park, West Byfleet 07:12 17:40

3 Plough Bridge 07:20 17:33

2 Between Streets 07:33 17:22

2 Sainsburys Cobham Highstreet 07:37 17:17

1 Pendenza 07:44 17:10

1 Blundel Lane Jnc Randolph Close 07:48 17:00

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50

Epsom
Stops AM PM

3 Epsom College Bus stop 07:20 17:15

3 Burgh Heath Road 07:25 17:15

2 BP Garage Woodcate Hall 07:35 17:10

1 Northfields Ashtead 07:40 17:05

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50

TIMETABLE

Please note:  A late bus will operate, subject to demand.

1 Scan the QR code or go to daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk to locate your nearest 
stop and book regular travel.

Make your booking and get 
instant confirmation.

Contact Vectare via the website if you have any 
questions.2 3

http://daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk


Fairmile
Zones Stops AM PM

2 Blackhills 07:34 17:21

2 Nightingale Close 07:38 17:17

2 Icklingham Road Bus Stop 07:40 17:15

2 Leigh Hill Road, Icklingham Road 07:43 17:12

2 Eaton Park Road 07:45 17:10

2 Lebanon Drive 07:51 17:04

2 Sandy Lane West 07:54 17:01

2 Somerville Road 07:58 16:57

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50

Oatlands / Weybridge
Zones Stops AM PM

3 The Paddocks 07:20 17:38

3 Hanger Hill, Prince Road 07:25 17:32

3 Elgin Road 07:27 17:30

3 Weybridge Railway Station (Stop A) 07:28 17:28

3 Old Avenue 07:31 17:25

3 Ellesmere Road 07:33 17:23

3 Burwood Park 07:36 17:20

3 Queens Rd, Woodside Avenue 07:38 17:18

2 Hunting Close 07:46 17:10

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50

Putney
Zones Stops AM PM

3 Clarendon Drive, Rossdale Road [PM ONLY] - 17:32

3 Munster Road 06:50 18:05

3 Fulham High Street (Stop FU) / Munster Road (FR) 06:55 18:00

3 Ruvigny Gardens Stop 06:58 17:45

3 Festing Road Stop J (AM) and Stop F (PM) 07:00 17:40

3 Kitson Road Barnes 07:10 18:30

3 Putney Leisure Centre 07:20 17:30

3 Coalecroft Road 07:25 17:23

3 St Johns Avenue 07:28 17:20

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50

Please note:  A late bus will operate, subject to demand.

Wimbledon 1
Zones Stops AM PM

3 Leopold Road 07:05 17:45

3 Morden Road (Stop SN) / (Stop SK) 07:15 17:35

3 The Nelson Health Centre (Stop MF/MU) 07:20 17:31

3 Cannon Hill Lane Jnc Buckleigh Avenue 07:25 17:26

3 Parkway Raynes Park 07:32 17:21

3 Greenway (Stop GA) / (Stop GS) 07:30 17:19

3 Blakes Lane (Stop MM/MB) 07:36 17:10

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50



Wimbledon 2
Zones Stops AM PM

3 Dault Road (AM only) 07:00 -

3 Upper Richmond Road EH (AM) EG (PM) 07:10 17:39

3 Southdean Gardens 07:17 17:32

3 Bathgate Road Stop 07:19 17:30

3 Belvedere Avenue (Stop W) / (Stop U) 07:23 17:26

3 Wimbledon Common War Memorial (Stop C) 07:25 17:24

3 Wimbledon Telephone Exchange (Stop J/M) 07:28 17:21

3 Edge Hill (Stop L) / (Stop K) 07:29 17:20

3 Durham Road Orchard Lane Bus Stop 07:32 17:17

3 Cottenham Park Road¬†bus stop 07:36 17:13

3 Fitzgeorge Avenue, Traps Lane 07:39 17:10

3 TrapsLane/Langley Grove 07:40 17:09

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50

1 Scan the QR code or go to daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk to locate your nearest 
stop and book regular travel.

Make your booking and get 
instant confirmation.

Contact Vectare via the website if you have any 
questions.2 3

Late Bus 1
Zones Stops PM

2 Late Bus 1 17:35

- Danes Hill School 17:30

Late Bus 2
Zones Stops PM

2 Late Bus 2 17:35

- Danes Hill School 17:30

http://daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk


How do I make an account?
To sign up click the “Sign Up” button on the left-hand side 
of the website. 

How do I make a booking?

Booking / Payment

To make a booking please click the “Book Now” button 
on the left-hand side of the website. Alternatively, if you 
type your postcode in under the “Find your nearest stop” 
banner on the top left-hand side, you will be able to see all 
of your closest stops and click “Book Now” from here.

Simply fill out your information on our system once you 
have logged in. 

Please ensure that your child arrives at the time of the 
booking as the bus will not wait after the departure time.

1

daneshillschool.vectare.co.ukHOW TO BOOK

PASSENGER APP

3

To avoid unnecessary delays, don’t forget to remove your son or daughter from the journey 
list if they are not travelling on any given day. This is easy to do on the app.Mark as Not Travelling

VecTive Passenger app is available to download on 
the apple app store or google play store.

1

You have successfuly marked 
your child as ‘Not Travelling’

Press ‘Calendar’ and select 
the day your child is not 

travelling

Press the ‘X’ to mark the 
journey your child is not 
travelling on (AM / PM) 

Press ‘Confirm’

2 3 4

2

from
north sheen

putney

clapham
junction

leatherhead

ashtead

epsom
Zone 1

Zone 1

ewell
west

stoneleigh
from
su
on

motspur
park

raynes park

earlsfield

haydons
road

tooting

belmont

ta
enham
corner

banstead

tadworth

cobham
& stoke 
d’abernon

oxsho


claygate

Zone 2

Wimbledon 2

Wimbledon 1

Oatlands / Weybridge

Putney

Fairmile

Epsom

Cobham

Claygate

Bus stop

National Rail Line / Station

morden
south

chessington
north

malden
manor

A217

A24

A24

M25

M25

M25

8

910

Meadway

The 
Swan

Claygate 
Railway 
Station

The Causeway 
(AM) / Ruxley

Ridge (PM)

New Road
/ Li�leworth Road

7

8

9

5

suriton

esher

hersham

from
teddington

norbiton

hampton
court

cobham

new 
malden

worcester
park

Zone 3

Zone 3

Blundel Lane 
Jnc Randolph Close

Pendenza

Sainsburys
Cobham Highstreet

Between Streets

Plough Bridge

Broadoaks Park, 
West Byfleet

Northfields 
Ashtead

Burgh
Heath Road

BP Garage 
Woodcate Hall

Epsom 
College
Bus stop

Sandy Lane
West

Nightingale
Close

Blackhills

Icklingham 
Road Bus Stop

Hunting 
Close

Queens Rd, 
Woodside Avenue

Burwood 
Park

 Old Avenue

Ellesmere 
Road

Coalecroft Road

Putney Leisure Centre

St Johns 
Avenue

Fulham High Street 
(Stop FU) / (Stop FJ)

Ruvigny
Gardens 

Kitson Road
Barnes

Munster Road
(Stop FS) 

Clarendon Drive
Rossdale Road (AM only) 

Festing Road 
Stop J (AM) and

Stop F (PM)

barnes

The Paddocks

Hanger Hill,
Prince Road

Elgin
Road

Weybridge
Railway Station

(Stop A)

8

6

4

5

weybridge

from
addlestone

byfleet
and new haw

west
byfleet

from 
e�ingham
junction

Blakes Lane 
(Stop MM/MB)

Parkway 
Raynes Park

Greenway 
(Stop GA) /

(Stop GS)

The Nelson Health 
Centre (Stop MF/MU)

Morden Road 
(Stop SN) / (Stop SK)

Leopold Road

Wimbledon 
Common War 

Memorial (Stop C)

Belvedere Avenue
(Stop W) / (Stop U)

Cannon Hill Lane 
Jnc Buckleigh Avenue

Lebanon Drive

Eaton Park Road

Leigh Hill Road, 
Icklingham Road

4

5

6

Somerville Road8

Fairmile

Queens Drive7

Stokeheaths Road8

Princes Drive9

Claygate

TrapsLane
/ Langley Grove

Fitzgeorge Avenue,
Traps Lane

9 Durham Road Orchard 
Lane Bus Stop

10 Co�enham Park Road 
bus stop

Edge Hill (Stop L) 
/ (Stop K)

Wimbledon 2

8 Bathgate 
Road Stop

Upper Richmond 
Road EH (AM) 
EG (PM)

Southdean 
Gardens

Dault Road 
(AM only)

Wimbledon 
Telephone 
Exchange
(Stop J/M)

Zone 2

Zone 3

Zone 3

Zone 3

Zone 3

http://daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk


FARES

£344.10 £487.41

£503.17 £722.70

£637.17 £945.48

Autumn Term

One Way Return

Zone 1

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1.	 This agreement is made between all school bus passengers, 
their parents and Danes Hill School in order to provide 
safe, comfortable and civilised journeys for all passengers. 
Bookings are to be made via daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk.

2.	 Arrangements for pupils’ journeys to and from school are 
the responsibility of their parents. To assist with discharging 
this responsibility, Danes Hill School provides a school bus 
service. Parents are responsible for their children at all times 
including both prior to and after boarding and alighting.

3.	 Transport on the School bus service must be arranged 
in advance and is paid for through the online booking 
system. The booking options are for either 5 mornings or 
5 afternoons or a return service, subject to availability. The 
service is available on an ad-hoc basis, but this is subject to 
demand once term starts.

4.	 Bookings are non-refundable in the event of a pupil failing 
to travel.

5.	 Each pupil for whom an online form has been submitted will 
be added to a bus list detailing the service they travel on, 
their bus stop and what travel has been paid for. Their name 
will appear on a list which will be checked by the driver.

6.	 It will be the parent’s responsibility to inform the school via 
the Contact Us form on the website if they no longer wish 
for their child to use the School bus service. A full term’s 
notice (Autumn, Spring or Summer, not two half terms 
during the course of the year, in line with the terms of the 
school) that must be given by a parent prior to the removal 
of a pupil from the School bus service.

7.	 No pupil is permitted to travel on the school bus service 
if not pre-booked for that bus. Other arrangements for 
journeys to and from school must be made by the pupil 
or their parents. Pupils must travel to and from Danes Hill 
School in full school uniform or full school tracksuit.

8.	 Pupils should be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the 
scheduled time of departure to ensure they do not miss the 
bus. Drivers will not wait past the scheduled departure time.

9.	 Good conduct is required at all times. Shouting, use of 
inappropriate language, dropping litter, playing loud music 
or any other misbehaviour is strictly forbidden, as is eating 
on the bus. Pupils must ensure that any online activity will 
not cause distress to others.

10.	 Except when embarking or disembarking, all passengers 
must remain seated with their seat belts fastened correctly.

11.	 Except when embarking or disembarking, or when asked 
to move to a different seat in accordance with condition 
11, all passengers must remain seated with their seatbelts 
fastened correctly.

12.	 Pupils who travel on the School Bus Service without 
permission from Danes Hill School (i.e. without having 
prebooked) will have a standard fare of £20 added to the 
school account.

13.	 Whilst on a school bus, all passengers must accept the 
authority of a member of staff or driver, who may ask them 
to obey any reasonable instruction such as pick up litter, 
cease from certain actions or to move to a different seat.

14.	 Failure to comply with these conditions may result in the 
matter being referred to the pupil’s class teacher or Head 
of Year and may result in disciplinary action, including 
temporary or permanent withdrawal of permission to use 
the School bus service.

15.	 Danes Hill School aims for 95% of journeys to operate within 
the transport industry window of tolerance of one minute 
early to five minutes late, however timings may vary due to 
traffic conditions or unforeseen circumstances.

16.	 Please be aware that there may be instances when a child 
may be the sole passenger with a driver, particularly at the 
initial and final stops.

Zone 2

Zone 3

£286.75 £406.18

£419.31 £602.25

£530.97 £787.90

Spring Term

One Way Return

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

£245.04 £347.09

£358.32 £514.65

£453.74 £673.30

Summer Term

One Way Return

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

http://daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk.


Produced by Vectare for Danes Hill School. © Vectare 2024. Timetable, route and fare information is correct as of November 2024. 

This guide is produced for information only. We cannot be held liable for any errors or omissions or for any loss or damages caused, howsoever arising 
and including consequential losses, as a result of the use of this Guide. Please note that bus routes are subject to change.


